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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 6 4 2 13 25 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 3 1 2 6 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 4 1 9 14 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 13 4 7 25 49 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 3 3 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 1 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 2 2 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 2 1 4 7 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 10 3 13 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 1 1 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 2 2 4 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 1 1 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 10 3 5 1 19 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 3 3 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 6 14 2 17 39 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 1 1 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 3 1 2 6 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 2 2 4 
Cyclic Steam 6 1 9 16 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 1 1 
Observation 1 1 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 15 14 11 34 1 75 

Generation Date: March 16, 2026 5 of 14 



WEEKLY SUMMARY 
Permits Issued 

For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
State of California 
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DIVISION OF GEOLOGIC ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
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Jennifer Lucchesi, Director 

NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY 
Wade Crowfoot, Secretary 

Generation Date: March 16, 2026 6 of 14 



Permits Issued For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 4 3 17 6 30 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 2 2 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 3 1 15 19 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 7 6 36 6 55 
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Permits Issued For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 1 1 2 
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Permits Issued For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 2 8 10 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 

Stratigraphic 

District Total 2 8 10 
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Permits Issued For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 4 3 19 14 40 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 2 2 
Water Disposal 1 1 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 3 1 15 19 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 
Unknown 

Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 7 7 39 14 67 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary 

NOI 
Central NOI - Abandon Aera Energy LLC Lockwood 23-MI Steamflood 402981398 16 32S 23E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Holmes Western Oil Corporation Sunset 2-8K Oil & Gas 0402937420 08 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 10-4R Oil & Gas 0403039348 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 8-6 Oil & Gas 0402944729 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 8-7 Oil & Gas 0402942901 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 9-4 Oil & Gas 0402944730 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Rowdett 3-1 Oil & Gas 0402948004 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Bremer 37-16 Cyclic Steam 0402952896 16 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Bremer I-89-16 Steamflood 0402955734 16 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Cherokee 116C Oil & Gas 0403012412 14 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Cherokee 13AC Oil & Gas 0402939882 14 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Dome 13R Oil & Gas 0402974943 23 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Dome 216 Multi-Purpose 0403063165 23 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis 116-9 Oil & Gas 0403001591 09 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis 520-9 Oil & Gas 0403004610 09 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis 520-9 Oil & Gas 0403004610 09 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Freemac 27 Cyclic Steam 0402984139 07 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 51-9 Cyclic Steam 0403027226 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 526-4 Cyclic Steam 0403045847 04 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 550-10 Cyclic Steam 0403049491 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 92-10 Cyclic Steam 0403028304 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 94R-10 Cyclic Steam 0403050365 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 96R-10 Cyclic Steam 0403047444 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 99-10 Cyclic Steam 0403028311 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC South Cerritos 24 Oil & Gas 0403029651 22 32S 23E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 7701L- Steamflood N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald F6114- Cyclic Steam N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LC2214R-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LH4155A-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH2140R1-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH4083-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH4086A-13 Cyclic Steam N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT8149-19 Cyclic Steam N/A 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation King 1024V Oil & Gas N/A 22 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. 25A 104-2Ai Steamflood N/A 25 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. 25A 104-3Ai Steamflood N/A 25 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. 25A 15-05 Cyclic Steam N/A 25 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Valley Resources, LLC 789892 Black Stone Minerals C Oil & Gas N/A 10 27S 19E Any Field - Central Distri No 
Central NOI - Rework Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Govt. 108R Water Disposal 403039732 18 26S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - Rework Aera Energy LLC Young Estate S 5274A-11 Steamflood 403037148 11 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
Central NOI - Rework J.P. Oil Company, LLC Smith, et al 1 Oil & Gas 402916677 34 28S 25E Rio Bravo No 
Central NOI - Rework J.P. Oil Company, LLC Smith, et al 3 Oil & Gas 402916679 34 28S 25E Rio Bravo No 
Central NOI - Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Gamble 2-232 Cyclic Steam 403050891 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 905-9 Water Disposal 403067396 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
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District Notice Type Operator Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Supplementary 
NOI 

Central NOI - Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Keene 44 Observation 403020569 22 32S 23E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Sidetrack Berry Petroleum Company, LLC Main Camp E-5 Oil & Gas 403044837 24 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Sidetrack Petro-Lud, Inc. Unpsecified 43 Oil & Gas 401905211 21 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
Central NOI - Sidetrack Petro-Lud, Inc. Unpsecified 54 Oil & Gas 401905217 21 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
Central NOI - Sidetrack Petro-Lud, Inc. Unpsecified 65 Oil & Gas 401905224 21 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Buttes Community 1 16 Dry Gas 410100128 04 15N 01E Sutter Buttes Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Henshaw 4-11 Dry Gas 401120770 11 15N 01W Sycamore Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Sutter City Community A-5 Dry Gas 410100203 17 15N 02E Sutter City Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Orradre R8A-10 Oil & Gas 405322144 10 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Orradre 1503-12 Cyclic Steam N/A 12 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Orradre 1546-12 Cyclic Steam N/A 12 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Rework Southern California Gas Company Miller 12 Gas Storage 408320757 21 04N 28W La Goleta Gas No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-6 Oil & Gas 405921470 02 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-11 I Waterflood 405921488 02 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-9 I Waterflood 405921486 02 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Stocker 678 Oil & Gas 403726521 16 02S 14W Inglewood No 
Southern NOI - Abandon Synergy Oil & Gas, LLC Bixby A 34 Oil & Gas 403707007 03 05S 12W Seal Beach No 
Southern NOI - Re-Abandon Department of Water Resources (DWR) Honolulu-Barnsdall Liberty Far Dry Hole 409500374 17 05N 03E Any Field No 
Southern NOI - Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC VRU 259 Injection 403723073 08 02S 14W Inglewood No 
Southern NOI - Rework THUMS Long Beach Co. A-352 I Waterflood 423720197 07 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Rework Tidelands Oil Production Co. FJ-80 Waterflood 403702357 11 05S 13W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-425 I Oil & Gas 423720810 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-427 I Oil & Gas 423722900 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-512 I Oil & Gas 423720478 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-513 Oil & Gas 423720280 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-515 I Oil & Gas 423720158 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-517 I Oil & Gas 423720035 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-518 Oil & Gas 423720312 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-524 Oil & Gas 423720064 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-548 Oil & Gas 423722532 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
Southern NOI - Sidetrack THUMS Long Beach Co. D-575 Oil & Gas 423720605 17 05S 12W Wilmington No 
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Permits Issued For Week #11 Ending Saturday, March 14th, 2026 
PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary 

Permits 
7055363 Central Abandon Aera Energy LLC Lockwood 23-MI Steamflood 0402981398 16 32S 23E Midway-Sunset No 

7055337 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 1 Oil & Gas 0402936282 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055338 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 11 Oil & Gas 0402936292 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055339 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 2 Oil & Gas 0402936283 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055335 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 3 Oil & Gas 0402936284 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055384 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 6 Oil & Gas 0402936287 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055383 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 7 Oil & Gas 0402936288 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055336 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company, LLC Still-Mabury 8 Oil & Gas 0402936289 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 

7055328 Central Abandon Pacific Energy Resources, Inc. Elizabeth G. Williams et al 
1 Oil & Gas 0402935532 24 27S 23E Semitropic No 

7055355 Central Abandon Pacific Energy Resources, Inc. Elizabeth G. Williams et al 
B-1 Oil & Gas 0402935535 24 27S 23E Semitropic No 

7055341 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A 538 Oil & Gas 0403043461 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055364 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 16X-3 Oil & Gas 0403047675 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055377 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 16X-5 Oil & Gas 0403049804 18 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055316 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 283B-19 Oil & Gas 0403022787 19 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055365 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC B B-19 Oil & Gas 0403017756 13 11N 24W Midway-Sunset No 
7055342 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Cherokee 171C Cyclic Steam 0403023004 14 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055380 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Dome 13R Oil & Gas 0402974943 23 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055378 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Dome 216 Multi-Purpose 0403063165 23 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055340 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hondo Peerless 115 Oil & Gas 0402964828 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055346 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 11-9 Cyclic Steam 0403007990 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055343 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 121-10 Cyclic Steam 0403038350 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055345 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 126-10 Cyclic Steam 0403040071 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055369 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 135H-10 Cyclic Steam 0403009419 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055331 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 19-9 Cyclic Steam 0403010881 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055330 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 20-9 Cyclic Steam 0403010882 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055332 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 29H-9 Cyclic Steam 0403015453 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055348 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 302-10 Cyclic Steam 0403038418 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055347 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 34R-9 Cyclic Steam 0403055720 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055351 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 45-9 Cyclic Steam 0403027220 09 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055376 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 94R-10 Cyclic Steam 0403050365 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055379 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 96R-10 Cyclic Steam 0403047444 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055381 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 99-10 Cyclic Steam 0403028311 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055367 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC McKittrick Front 29 Oil & Gas 0402974901 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055368 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC McKittrick Front I-28 Steamflood 0403027313 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055334 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Star Fee 481L-R Observation 0403069988 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055315 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Sunset EE-2 Cyclic Steam 0403064868 20 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
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PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary 
Permits 

7055354 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC 88GR-12 Oil & Gas 0403070065 12 28S 20E Belridge, South No 
7055360 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH4087-13 Cyclic Steam 0403070070 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
7055333 Central New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Sarrett Fee 1146TVH Oil & Gas 0403070064 04 27S 28E Mount Poso No 

7055357 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6733W Oil & Gas 0403070067 07 30S 22E Cymric No 

7055356 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7131W Oil & Gas 0403070066 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055358 Central New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC McKittrick Unit 1-117 Cyclic Steam 0403070068 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055359 Central New Drill Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC McKittrick Unit 1-70R Cyclic Steam 403070069 6 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055382 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 2-4 Oil & Gas 402945753 4 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055344 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 25H-9 Oil & Gas 403013570 9 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055371 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 31-10 Oil & Gas 402935574 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055329 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 4-9 Oil & Gas 402970860 9 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055370 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 6-9 Oil & Gas 402974223 9 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055350 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 66C-10 Oil & Gas 402935583 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 
7055326 Central Rework California Resources Production Corporation Vedder-Rall 45C Waterflood 403022693 9 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
7055317 Central Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Hayley J 4 Oil & Gas 403011967 8 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055372 Central Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Leutholtz A 218 Cyclic Steam 402946210 22 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055375 Central Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Leutholtz A 293 Oil & Gas 403068434 22 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055373 Central Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Son-Crail 16 Oil & Gas 403020567 8 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055374 Central Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 902-10 Water Disposal 403067283 10 29S 21E Belridge, South No 

7055327 Northern Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Sutter City Community A-4 Dry Gas 410100202 8 15N 02E Sutter City Gas No 

7055361 Northern Rework Southern California Gas Company Fernando Fee 32G Gas Storage 403730374 27 03N 16W Aliso Canyon No 
7055362 Southern Abandon Synergy Oil & Gas, LLC Bixby A 38 Oil & Gas 403707011 3 05S 12W Seal Beach No 
7055349 Southern Abandon Synergy Oil & Gas, LLC Bixby A 4 Oil & Gas 403706977 2 05S 12W Seal Beach No 
7055353 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 122 Oil & Gas 405920866 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055324 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 129 Oil & Gas 405921332 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055325 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 136 Oil & Gas 405921349 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055321 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 38 Oil & Gas 405907029 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055322 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 43 Oil & Gas 405907031 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055352 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 47 Oil & Gas 405907033 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055323 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Two 35 Oil & Gas 405920016 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
7055366 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Two 65 Oil & Gas 405921347 8 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 
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